PW12.1.40

From: Michael McCreesh

To: Public Works and Infrastructure Committee; Councillor Jaye Robinson; Councillor McMahon; Councillor Perruzza;
Councillor Moeser; Councillor Lee; Councillor Holyday

Cc: info@cycleto.ca; Mayor Tory

Subject: PW12.1 - My Support and Yours

Date: Tuesday, April 19, 2016 4:11:52 PM

Dear Members of Public Works & Infrastructure Committee,

My name is Michael McCreesh and | support the concept of pilot bike lanes on Bloor Street this
summer. | am a father of one (soon to be two - yikes!) and my son is too young to ride his own
bike and sit in a bike seat or trailer. | drive with him in my car and often on Bloor Street to see
friends, go shopping or commuting across the city.

| also ride my bicycle along this corridor frequently for many of the same reasons. | am cyclist,
father and car driver and appreciate the value of bike lanes and similar initiatives. | also
understand that | am traffic, when driving or riding. Bike lanes on Bloor Street will help get the city
moving.

Please consider supporting this pilot project of bike lanes on Bloor Street.
Best regards,

Michael

Michael McCreesh

Project Manager

Transportation Options
www.transportationoptions.org

850 Coxwell Ave — Toronto, ON — M4C 5R1
416-827-2774 / 1-866-701-2774

Projects Include:

www.ontariobybike.ca
www.biketrain.ca

www.parkbus.ca


mailto:mmccreesh@transportationoptions.org
mailto:pwic@toronto.ca
mailto:councillor_robinson@toronto.ca
mailto:councillor_mcmahon@toronto.ca
mailto:Councillor_Perruzza@toronto.ca
mailto:Councillor_Moeser@toronto.ca
mailto:Councillor_Lee@toronto.ca
mailto:Councillor_Holyday@toronto.ca
mailto:info@cycleto.ca
mailto:Mayor_Tory@toronto.ca
http://www.transportationoptions.org/
http://www.ontariobybike.ca/
http://www.biketrain.ca/
http://www.parkbus.ca/

